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Sr. 

No. 
District 

Target 

(PWL) 

Sanctions 

08.12.2021 09.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 AMRAVATI 88870 69223 69229 6 19641 

2 NAGPUR 38225 29889 29890 1 8335 

3 SOLAPUR 43914 36503 36504 1 7410 

4 AHMEDNAGAR 47674 41926 41926 0 5748 

5 AKOLA 44271 38622 38622 0 5649 

6 JALGAON 61240 55963 55982 19 5258 

7 BULDHANA 27724 23916 23916 0 3808 

8 PUNE 18752 15298 15298 0 3454 

9 WARDHA 16163 13131 13131 0 3032 

10 BHANDARA 54790 51959 51959 0 2831 

11 NANDURBAR 102626 99929 99929 0 2697 

12 YAVATMAL 39525 36941 36907 -34 2618 

13 CHANDRAPUR 31360 28953 28953 0 2407 

14 SANGLI 18336 16007 16005 -2 2331 

15 NANDED 47299 45118 45118 0 2181 

16 SATARA 13043 11077 11059 -18 1984 

17 JALNA 13296 11676 11676 0 1620 

18 LATUR 10850 9254 9254 0 1596 

19 NASHIK 69983 68568 68568 0 1415 

20 KOLHAPUR 14252 12990 12982 -8 1270 

21 WASHIM 10319 9082 9082 0 1237 

22 RAIGAD 8524 7791 7791 0 733 

23 OSMANABAD 6036 5328 5328 0 708 

24 HINGOLI 10076 9514 9542 28 534 

25 BEED 18947 18445 18447 2 500 

26 GADCHIROLI 22283 21840 21829 -11 454 

27 PARBHANI 6973 6763 6763 0 210 

28 SINDHUDURG 3902 3694 3694 0 208 

29 RATNAGIRI 5988 5963 5964 1 24 

30 THANE 6732 6708 6708 0 24 

31 PALGHAR 25670 25650 25650 0 20 

32 AURANGABAD 22084 22067 22067 0 17 

33 DHULE 46471 46457 46457 0 14 

34 GONDIA 82335 82335 82335 0 0 

  Total 1077745 988580 988565 -15 89180 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 

                                                   

Sr. 

No. 
District Sanction 

Completion 

08.12.2021 09.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 NANDURBAR 99929 75017 75017 0 24912 

2 BHANDARA 51959 31998 32001 3 19958 

3 NANDED 45118 26775 26776 1 18342 

4 AMRAVATI 69229 51701 51701 0 17528 

5 JALGAON 55982 39034 39034 0 16948 

6 GONDIA 82335 69899 69900 1 12435 

7 SOLAPUR 36504 25095 25098 3 11406 

8 YAVATMAL 36907 25831 25869 38 11038 

9 NASHIK 68568 57588 57614 26 10954 

10 AKOLA 38622 28527 28529 2 10093 

11 AHMEDNAGAR 41926 32542 32557 15 9369 

12 DHULE 46457 38241 38241 0 8216 

13 CHANDRAPUR 28953 21841 21841 0 7112 

14 NAGPUR 29890 23163 23169 6 6721 

15 BEED 18447 12090 12091 1 6356 

16 GADCHIROLI 21829 15676 15676 0 6153 

17 AURANGABAD 22067 15913 15918 5 6149 

18 BULDHANA 23916 17825 17833 8 6083 

19 SANGLI 16005 10640 10640 0 5365 

20 PUNE 15298 10619 10638 19 4660 

21 JALNA 11676 8368 8368 0 3308 

22 SATARA 11059 8064 8064 0 2995 

23 WASHIM 9082 6248 6248 0 2834 

24 KOLHAPUR 12982 10247 10247 0 2735 

25 WARDHA 13131 10546 10550 4 2581 

26 PALGHAR 25650 23546 23546 0 2104 

27 LATUR 9254 7160 7160 0 2094 

28 PARBHANI 6763 5226 5226 0 1537 

29 HINGOLI 9542 8030 8030 0 1512 

30 OSMANABAD 5328 4048 4048 0 1280 

31 RAIGAD 7791 7069 7071 2 720 

32 RATNAGIRI 5964 5401 5407 6 557 

33 THANE 6708 6228 6228 0 480 

34 SINDHUDURG 3694 3276 3276 0 418 

  Total 988565 743472 743612 140 244953 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 

 

                             2021-22                   
         (‘ड’     ) 

Sr. 

No. 
 District  

GP Having 

Awaasplus 

Data 

Target 

2021-22 

Sanctions 

08.12.2021 09.12.2021 Achievement Remaining  

1 YAVATMAL 1192 22290 0 0 0 22290 

2 NANDED 1296 19791 0 0 0 19791 

3 NASHIK 1379 18668 0 0 0 18668 

4 JALGAON 1146 17733 0 0 0 17733 

5 NANDURBAR 581 16583 0 0 0 16583 

6 DHULE 538 15601 2 2 0 15599 

7 AHMEDNAGAR 1305 13435 0 0 0 13435 

8 BULDHANA 838 13071 0 0 0 13071 

9 AMRAVATI 836 12958 0 5 5 12953 

10 AURANGABAD 858 12436 0 0 0 12436 

11 BEED 1030 12076 0 0 0 12076 

12 GONDIA 539 10380 0 0 0 10380 

13 CHANDRAPUR 801 10377 0 0 0 10377 

14 JALNA 778 9757 0 0 0 9757 

15 WASHIM 494 8970 0 0 0 8970 

16 PALGHAR 458 8340 0 0 0 8340 

17 LATUR 765 7789 0 0 0 7789 

18 SOLAPUR 1020 7739 0 0 0 7739 

19 BHANDARA 528 7737 0 0 0 7737 

20 GADCHIROLI 450 7362 0 0 0 7362 

21 PARBHANI 703 7275 0 0 0 7275 

22 HINGOLI 562 6727 0 0 0 6727 

23 AKOLA 521 5962 0 0 0 5962 

24 OSMANABAD 618 5748 0 0 0 5748 

25 SANGLI 698 4499 0 0 0 4499 

26 KOLHAPUR 1016 4082 0 0 0 4082 

27 NAGPUR 711 3949 2 2 0 3947 

28 WARDHA 510 3813 0 0 0 3813 

29 PUNE 1275 3582 3 3 0 3579 

30 SATARA 1482 3046 0 0 0 3046 

31 THANE 409 2615 0 0 0 2615 

32 RATNAGIRI 842 2132 0 0 0 2132 

33 RAIGAD 680 1759 57 57 0 1702 

34 SINDHUDURG 426 628 0 0 0 628 

  Total 27285 308910 64 69 5 308841 



 
 
 

 

 

                                                
 

Sr. 

No. 
District Target  

Sanctions 

08.12.2021 09.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 AHMEDNAGAR 28964 28550 28550 0 414 

2 AKOLA 14458 13691 13691 0 767 

3 AMRAVATI 15147 14367 14367 0 780 

4 AURANGABAD 17952 17530 17530 0 422 

5 BEED 16485 15102 15102 0 1383 

6 BHANDARA 15736 14846 14846 0 890 

7 BULDHANA 12418 12189 12189 0 229 

8 CHANDRAPUR 25562 21842 21842 0 3720 

9 DHULE 13841 12319 12319 0 1522 

10 GADCHIROLI 13305 11443 11443 0 1862 

11 GONDIA 10351 9565 9565 0 786 

12 HINGOLI 10195 9453 9453 0 742 

13 JALGAON 18210 17342 17342 0 868 

14 JALNA 9609 9179 9179 0 430 

15 KOLHAPUR 10860 10843 10843 0 17 

16 LATUR 20102 19598 19598 0 504 

17 NAGPUR 9927 9258 9258 0 669 

18 NANDED 18260 15741 15741 0 2519 

19 NANDURBAR 13581 9885 9885 0 3696 

20 NASHIK 20372 18961 18961 0 1411 

21 OSMANABAD 15354 15193 15193 0 161 

22 PALGHAR 8133 6344 6344 0 1789 

23 PARBHANI 14649 14546 14546 0 103 

24 PUNE 10938 10384 10384 0 554 

25 RAIGAD 4377 4359 4359 0 18 

26 RATNAGIRI 5923 5881 5881 0 42 

27 SANGLI 7082 7038 7038 0 44 

28 SATARA 9599 9545 9545 0 54 

29 SINDHUDURG 1852 1845 1845 0 7 

30 SOLAPUR 15517 15284 15284 0 233 

31 THANE 4068 3490 3490 0 578 

32 WARDHA 8510 8310 8310 0 200 

33 WASHIM 8031 7712 7712 0 319 

34 YAVATMAL 20141 19386 19386 0 755 

 
Total 449509 421021 421021 0 28488 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 

 

                                                         
 

Sr. No. District Sanction 
Completion 

08.12.2021 09.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 CHANDRAPUR 21842 12659 12659 0 9183 

2 OSMANABAD 15193 6233 6233 0 8960 

3 NANDED 15741 8235 8235 0 7506 

4 AURANGABAD 17530 10393 10393 0 7137 

5 LATUR 19598 12706 12706 0 6892 

6 BEED 15102 8340 8340 0 6762 

7 AHMEDNAGAR 28550 22151 22151 0 6399 

8 YAVATMAL 19386 13466 13466 0 5920 

9 NASHIK 18961 13835 13835 0 5126 

10 BHANDARA 14846 9869 9869 0 4977 

11 JALGAON 17342 12515 12515 0 4827 

12 JALNA 9179 4526 4526 0 4653 

13 AKOLA 13691 9147 9147 0 4544 

14 GADCHIROLI 11443 7428 7428 0 4015 

15 PARBHANI 14546 10986 10986 0 3560 

16 AMRAVATI 14367 10975 10975 0 3392 

17 WASHIM 7712 4750 4750 0 2962 

18 BULDHANA 12189 9274 9274 0 2915 

19 PUNE 10384 7670 7670 0 2714 

20 SOLAPUR 15284 12587 12587 0 2697 

21 NANDURBAR 9885 7562 7562 0 2323 

22 DHULE 12319 10259 10259 0 2060 

23 SANGLI 7038 5025 5025 0 2013 

24 GONDIA 9565 7749 7749 0 1816 

25 WARDHA 8310 6538 6538 0 1772 

26 KOLHAPUR 10843 9090 9090 0 1753 

27 SATARA 9545 7796 7796 0 1749 

28 HINGOLI 9453 7712 7712 0 1741 

29 NAGPUR 9258 7788 7788 0 1470 

30 PALGHAR 6344 5238 5238 0 1106 

31 RAIGAD 4359 3474 3474 0 885 

32 RATNAGIRI 5881 5249 5249 0 632 

33 THANE 3490 3213 3213 0 277 

34 SINDHUDURG 1845 1665 1665 0 180 

 
Total 421021 296103 296103 0 124918 

 


